Trident® Spring-Operated
Solid Dielectric Switchgear
Trident
® Spring-Operated Solid Dielectric Switchgear
Our Trident® solid dielectric insulated switches offer
more flexibility, leading to a longer-lasting solution
for your unique applications.
The Trident Solution

§ Up to 900A available on In/Out without SafeVu; Up to 800A available on multiway Trident without SafeVu
*16kA sym. 25.6kA asym. available with 3 phase ganged Trident-S and Trident-S with SafeVu upon request up to 15.5kV
Part Number Configuration
Character 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Sample Part Number P L S 3 2 - 3 7 6 - 12 - 6 FA VU -A
1. Type of Installation
	 P = Padmount (enclosure)
	 V = Vault (no enclosure)
2. Type of Load Break Switches
	 L = �Trident-S or Trident-SP
(depends on number of phases)
	 M = Trident-SR*
	 Leave blank if no load break switches
	 Consult factory for other options or
	 combinations of options shown here
	 *See Trident Automated Solid Dielectric
	 Switchgear Brochure (GW10-2019)
3. Type of Fault Interrupter
	 S = �Trident-S or Trident-SP
(depends on number of phases)
	 T = Trident-ST (single-phase trip capability)
	 F = Trident-S and Strident-ST combination
	 R – Trident-SR**
	 U = Unswitched bushings directly on bus
	 Leave blank if no fault interrupters or no un--
	 switched bushings directly on bus
	 **See Trident Automated Solid Dielectric
	 Switchgear Brochure (GW10-2019)
4. Number of Ways
	 Enter a number 2 through 6
	 Consult factory for other options or combinations
	 of options shown here
5. �Number of Load Break Switches
	 Enter a number 2 through 6, up to the number
	 of ways.
6. Number of Phase
	 1 = Single phase switch
	 3 = Three phase switch
7. Voltage Class
	 (maximum system voltage, Ph-Ph)
	 7 = 15.5kV
	 8 = 27kV*
	 9 = 38kV
	 *Consult factory for 29.3kV options
8. Continuous Current
	 6 = 630A
	 8 = 800A*
	 9 = 900A*
	 *Consult factory for limitations
9. Fault Interrupting or Momentary Rating
	 12 = �12.5kA sym. For all switches with
fault interrupters
     16 = 16kA sym. For all switches with fault
	          interrupters***
	 20 = �20kA asym. For all switches without
fault interrupters
	 25 = 25.6kA asym. For all switches without fault
	         interrupters
*** 16kA sym. / 25.6kA asym. rating available up to
15.5kV with three phase ganged Trident-S and Trident-S
with SafeVu
10. �Model
	 3 = Single load break way
	 4 = Single fault interrupting way
	 6 = 3 way with 2 load break, 1 fault interrupter
	 7 = 3 way with 1 load break, 2 fault interrupter
	 9 = 4 way with 2 load break, 2 fault interrupter
	 10 = 4 way with 4 load break, 0 fault interrupter
	 11 = 4 way with 3 load break, 1 fault interrupter
	 12 = 4 way with 1 load break, 3 fault interrupter
	 13 = 3 way with 3 load break, 0 fault interrupter
	� For all other configurations, model is same as digit 4
and 5